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Full Time Report
Play-offs 2nd leg - Wednesday 27 August 2025
Jan Breydelstadion - Bruges

Club Brugge KV 3 1st leg 1 Rangers FC
Club Brugge KV win 9 - 1 on aggregate

6 (5)
Half-Time

22 Simon Mignolet   
7 Nicolo Tresoldi
8 Christos Tzolis
9 Carlos Forbs

15 Raphael Onyedika
20 Hans Vanaken   
25 Aleksandar Stanković
44 Brandon Mechele
58 Jorne Spileers
64 Kyriani Sabbe
65 Joaquin Seys

29 Nordin Jackers   
2 Zaid Romero
6 Ludovit Reis

10 Hugo Vetlesen
11 Cisse Sandra
14 Bjorn Meijer
19 Gustaf Nilsson
21 Michał Skóraś
41 Hugo Siquet
62 Lynnt Audoor
67 Mamadou Diakhon
87 Kaye Furo

Coach:

Nicky Hayen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 19 33

Attempts on target 11 16

Saves 0 1

Corners 8 10

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 1 4

Fouls suffered 4 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 59% 62%

Ball in play 17'15" 35'12"

Total ball in play 29'10" 56'46"

Referee:

Felix Zwayer (GER)
Assistant referees:

Robert Kempter (GER)
Christian Dietz (GER)
Fourth official:

Florian Badstübner (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

7 Nicolo Tresoldi 5'

20 Hans Vanaken 32'

65 Joaquin Seys 41'

65 Joaquin Seys 45'

8' R 3 Max Aarons

3' Y 30 Jayden Meghoma

12' 2 James Tavernier
18 Oliver Antman

3'11''25 Aleksandar Stanković

67 Mamadou Diakhon
9 Carlos Forbs 46'

8 Christos Tzolis 50'

41 Hugo Siquet
65 Joaquin Seys 58'

19 Gustaf Nilsson
8 Christos Tzolis 58'

87 Kaye Furo
7 Nicolo Tresoldi 68'

62 Lynnt Audoor
64 Kyriani Sabbe 72'

19 Gustaf Nilsson Y 84'

46' 10 Mohamed Diomande
11 Thelo Aasgaard

46' 43 Nicolas Raskin
6 Joe Rothwell

46' 52 Findlay Curtis
23 Djeidi Gassama

59' 8 Connor Barron
99 Danilo Pereira

0'01''

(0)
Half-Time 0

1 Jack Butland   
3 Max Aarons
5 John Souttar   
6 Joe Rothwell

11 Thelo Aasgaard
16 Lyall Cameron
18 Oliver Antman
23 Djeidi Gassama
24 Nasser Djiga
30 Jayden Meghoma
99 Danilo Pereira

31 Liam Kelly   
32 Kieran Wright   
2 James Tavernier
8 Connor Barron
9 Cyriel Dessers

10 Mohamed Diomande
37 Emmanuel Fernandez
43 Nicolas Raskin
47 Mikey Moore
50 Joshua Gentles
52 Findlay Curtis
63 Alexander Hutton

Coach:

Russell Martin

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 3

Attempts on target 0 1

Saves 6 10

Corners 1 1

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 6

Fouls suffered 1 4

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 41% 38%

Ball in play 11'55" 21'34"

Total ball in play 29'10" 56'46"

VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Johann Pfeifer (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Per Eliasson (SWE)

Attendance: 26,252


